10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Case 2:21-cv-01166-RSM-SKV Document 33 Filed 05/08/23 Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE
CAROL STEPIEN,
Plaintiff, Case No. C21-1166-RSM-SKV
V. MINUTE ORDER

RICK SPINRAD et al.,

Defendants.

The following Minute Order is made at the direction of the Court, the Hon. S. Kate
Vaughan, United States Magistrate Judge:

The parties in this Freedom of Information Act case have jointly moved to extend the
deadline on which their joint status report and/or cross-motion briefing schedule is due by 60
days. Dkt. 32. Given the amount of time that this case has been ongoing, if the parties are
unable to reach a resolution within 60 days from the date of this Order, they must proceed with
proposing a cross-motion briefing schedule. No further extensions will be granted absent
exceptional circumstances.

Dated this 8th day of May, 2023.

Ravi Subramanian
Clerk of Court

By: s/ Stefanie Prather
Deputy Clerk
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