	Case 2:21-cv-01166-RSM-SKV D	Oocument 33	Filed 05/08/23	Page 1 of 1
1 2 3				
4 5 6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE			
7	CAROL STEPIEN,			
8	Plaintiff,	Case N	o. C21-1166-RSN	A-SKV
9	v.	MINU	TE ORDER	
10	RICK SPINRAD et al.,			
11	Defendants.			
12				
13	The following Minute Order is made at the direction of the Court, the Hon. S. Kate			
14	Vaughan, United States Magistrate Judge:			
15	The parties in this Freedom of Information Act case have jointly moved to extend the			
16	deadline on which their joint status report and/or cross-motion briefing schedule is due by 60			
17	days. Dkt. 32. Given the amount of time that this case has been ongoing, if the parties are			
18	unable to reach a resolution within 60 days from the date of this Order, they must proceed with			
19	proposing a cross-motion briefing schedule. No further extensions will be granted absent			
20	exceptional circumstances.			
21	Dated this 8th day of May, 2023.			
22			ubramanian	
23	Clerk of Court			
		By: <u>s/ Stefa</u> Deputy	anie Prather	
	MINUTE ORDER - 1			